

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ARDES JOHNSON

' **V.**

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

FILED

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS APPELLANT

NO. 2007-KA-00159-SCT

APPELLEE

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED

MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS Benjamin A. Suber, MS Bar No. 301 North Lamar Street, Suite 210 Jackson, Mississippi 39201 Telephone: 601-576-4200

Counsel for Ardes Johnson

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ARDES JOHNSON

APPELLANT

v.

NO. 2007-KA-00159-SCT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6
ARGUMENT
ISSUE NO. 1

THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE VERDICT; THEREFORE THE APPELLANT WAS ENTITLED TO AN

ACQUITTAL PURSUANT TO WEATHERSBY V. STATE, 165 MISS.	
207, 209, 147 SO. 481, 482 (1933).	5

ISSUE NO. 2

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING JOHNSON'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE	10
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

.

.

Amiker v. Drugs For Less, Inc., 796 So.2d 942, 947 (Miss.2000) 11
Blanks v. State, 547 So.2d 29, 33 (Miss. 1989)7
Bush v. State, 895 So.2d 836, 844 (Miss. 2005)11
Gleeton v. State, 716 So.2d 1083, 1087 (Miss.1998)7
Green v. State, 631 So.2d 167, 174 (Miss. 1994)
Harveston v. State, 493 So.2d 365, 371 (Miss. 1986)
Hawthorne v. State, 883 So.2d 86 (Miss. 2004)12
Heidel v. State, 587 So.2d 835, 839 (Miss. 1991)7
Herring v. State, 691 So.2d 948, 957 (Miss.1997)11
Jackson v. State, 551 So.2d 132, 136 (Miss. 1989)
Lanier v. State, 533 So.2d 473, 490 (Miss. 1988)
McNeal v. State, 115 Miss. 678, 76 So. 625, 627 (1917) 11
McQueen v. State, 423 So.2d 800, 803 (Miss.1982)11
Pritchett v. State, 560 So.2d 1017, 1019 (Miss. 1990)7
Shaw v. State, 521 So.2d 1278, 1282 (Miss. 1987)
Weathersby V. State, 165 MISS. 207, 209, 147 SO. 481, 482 (1933) 1, 3-8
Wetz v. State, 503 So.2d 803, 808 (Miss. 1987)
